the “Enlarged Group”). PBL Macau was incorporated for the acquisition of the subconcession
(“Subconcession”) for the pursuance of the gaming business in Macau.

The unaudited pro forma assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group are prepared based on the
audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 December 2005 as extracted from the annual
report of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2005 adjusted to reflect the completion of
Memorandum of Agreement entered into between the Company and Publishing and Broadcasting Limited
dated 5 March 2006 as at 31 December 2005.

This unaudited pro forma financial information is prepared for illustrative purpose only and because
of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group at any dates.

APPENDIX IV FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

134

(a) Unaudited Pro Forma Assets and Liabilities Statement of the Enlarged Group

Pro forma Pro forma
Pro forma adjustment for adjustment to

The adjustment de-consolidation equity account
Group as at for capital of investment for 50% interests in The

31 December contribution in MPE MPE Group Enlarged
2005 in PBL Macau Group and PBL Macau Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note) (Note) (Note)

Non-current assets
Investment properties 85,000 – – – 85,000
Property, plant and equipment 256,151 – (224,439 )(b) – 31,712
Hotels and entertainment complex –

under development 1,881,824 – (1,881,824 )(b) – –
Prepaid lease payments 36,394 – – – 36,394
Deposit for land use rights 48,590 – (48,590 )(b) – –
Goodwill 351,470 – (322,960 )(c) – 28,510
Trading rights 2,279 – – – 2,279
Interests in jointly controlled entities 2,234 1,248,000 (a) – 1,161,076 (d) 2,411,310
Available-for sale investments 20,517 – – – 20,517
Other intangible assets 2,547 – – – 2,547
Long term deposits 8,074 – (4,858 )(b) – 3,216
Deferred tax assets 1,495 – – – 1,495

2,696,575 1,248,000 (2,482,671 ) 1,161,076 2,622,980

Current assets
Trade receivables 399,727 – (10,413 )(b) – 389,314
Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables 45,177 – (8,790 )(b) – 36,387
Inventories 34,656 – (675 )(b) – 33,981
Prepaid lease payments 4,646 – – – 4,646
Investment in convertible loan notes 4,000 – – – 4,000
Held-for-trading investments 45,002 – – – 45,002
Amount due from a jointly

controlled entity 19 – 932,804 (b) – 932,823
Amounts due from related companies 948 – (948 )(b) – –
Pledged bank deposits 270 – – – 270
Bank balances and cash 2,350,284 (1,248,000 )(a) (149,717 )(b) – 952,567

2,884,729 (1,248,000 ) 762,261 – 2,398,990

APPENDIX IV FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

135

Pro forma Pro forma
Pro forma adjustment for adjustment to

The adjustment de-consolidation equity account
Group as at for capital of investment for 50% interests in The

31 December contribution in MPE MPE Group Enlarged
2005 in PBL Macau Group and PBL Macau Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note) (Note) (Note)

Current liabilities
Trade payables 103,936 – (1,116 )(b) – 102,820
Other payables 105,700 – (55,923 )(b) – 49,777
Amount due to a minority shareholder 9,104 – – – 9,104
Amount due to a jointly controlled entity 9 – (9 )(b) – –
Amounts due to related companies 6,051 – (838 )(b) – 5,213
Taxation payable 8,594 – (4,433 )(b) – 4,161
Bank borrowing – due within one year 28,000 – – – 28,000
Obligation under finance lease 21 – – – 21
Shareholder’s loan 45,085 – (45,085 )(b) – –

306,500 – (107,404 ) – 199,096

Net current assets 2,578,229 (1,248,000 ) 869,665 – 2,199,894

Total assets less current liabilities 5,274,804 – (1,613,006 ) 1,161,076 4,822,874

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 49,847 – (49,716 )(b) – 131
Convertible loan notes

– due after one year 1,037,163 – – – 1,037,163
Obligation under finance lease –

due after one year 63 – – – 63

1,087,073 – (49,716 ) – 1,037,357

4,187,731 – (1,563,290 ) 1,161,076 3,785,517

Note: As at 31 December 2005, the gaming, entertainment and hospitality businesses in Macau (the “Macau business”)
was carried out by Melco PBL Entertainment (Greater China) Limited (formerly named as Melco Entertainment
Limited) and its subsidiaries (the “MPE Group”). The Group had 60% equity interest in the MPE Group as of 31
December 2005 and the Group consolidated MPE Group in its consolidated financial statements for the year
ended 31 December 2005.

According to the Memorandum of Agreement (“Agreement”) entered into between the Company and Publishing
Broadcasting Limited (“PBL”) dated 5 March 2006, the Company and PBL will make capital contribution to PBL